Recall FAQs

FCA US regards the safety and security of our customers and their families as paramount. Please see our list of FAQs below to learn more about recalls and the precautions we take to keep you safe. If you don't see your concern listed, chat with us and one of our representatives will help answer any questions you may have.

Takata Airbag Inflator Recalls

FCA US is conducting a safety recall of certain vehicles with driver and/or passenger air bag inflators manufactured by Takata Corporation. Enter your VIN to see if your vehicle is currently included in one of these safety recalls, or Learn More for more information. To schedule an appointment for a FREE Takata airbag inflator recall repair, please call 866-220-6765.

Learn More

ECODIESEL SETTLEMENT

FCA US LLC is offering an emissions control system software update (the “Approved Emissions Modification” or “AEM”) free of charge
for all model year 2014-2016 Ram 1500 and Jeep® Grand Cherokee vehicles equipped with 3.0L EcoDiesel engines (“Subject Vehicles”).
The AEM is intended to ensure that the Subject Vehicles’ emissions are in compliance with the emissions standards to which they were
originally certified. There are no hardware changes associated with the AEM. To receive the AEM, you can call the FCA call center at
1-833-280-4748 or contact your preferred authorized dealer to schedule an appointment.